
This report provided free of charge by:

USA Direct Auto

421 Little York Rd
Houston, TX 77076

346-616-1775

Vehicle History Report™ US $44.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/6/25 at
11:24:30 AM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Total Loss

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

3  Service history records

At least 1 open recall

3  Previous owners

Types of owners: Rental, Personal

51,713  Last reported odometer reading

2019 KIA RIO S

VIN: 3KPA24AB8KE160305
SEDAN 4 DR
1.6L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

This CARFAX Report Provided
by:
USA Direct Auto

https://www.carfax.com/company/about
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/q_bq_v4JVQHm18uVMGjhAe8gIq8ih6RWvEpaJFM5SemAtAGu0Dc8Da0LlP5r0tLKn-DkLr4BwzMhPkPUfe75VbDbGI23DZRb7uUecfGQQTGpNAHl7ZIrl7H3b4qJWI2jx_zjE30Gg-IG_F19gXPHPaPr3szlBb7KHn_eME-VZfxJ1_bZPcK4NvmYHWscx2Go0fArB7sv4mkJfKvJ1IbzKxNiZoLpz5VbOBScFCnkY6v1RK6owJYf8boty-i2ro-EpjoS-x9MXqe35MycV6JIxLBKUw3crQt4AUfMraQ1cc06MVOPORBU9b3rSv7Y6qgBTaU1zh4rKaDyZNni-9TvtR88U8mVmG0q-2VRQ_Mp6dad1m383CkroZ3Y_1e78v2HWwxnkqjlm27cYs6xxOp-.cfx


Manufacturer Recall

At least 1 open recall reported.
No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Recall
Reported

Basic Warranty

Original warranty estimated to have expired.
Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Warranty
Expired

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this
section

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Damage Brands

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail |
Lemon

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Odometer Brands

Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical
Limits

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

Guaranteed

No
Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you find that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not
included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certificate

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2018

Rental Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1 Owner 2 Owner 3

Year purchased 2018 2020 2021

Type of owner Rental Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 8 months 9 months 4 years

Owned in the following states/provinces Louisiana Florida Florida

Estimated miles driven per year --- --- ---

Last reported odometer reading 20,941 45,842 51,713

https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions


Not Reported Kia Motors America, Inc. Original Window Sticker

10/22/2018 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Titled or registered as rental vehicle

10/25/2018 5 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kenner, LA

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/21/2019 16,098 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

09/29/2019 20,941 Dealer Inventory Vehicle offered for sale

10/18/2019 Louisiana
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Kenner, LA

Registration issued or renewed
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

06/11/2020 Westlake Financial
Los Angeles, CA
888-372-3868
westlakefinancial.com

Loan paid and lien released

Owner 2
Purchased: 2020

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/11/2020 30,595 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported
Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

07/09/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Miami Beach, FL

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Maroon

07/17/2020 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
North Miami Beach, FL
Title #0139151404

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/09/2021 45,000 Toyota of Hollywood
Hollywood, FL
305-405-2022
toyotaofhollywood.com

Vehicle offered for sale

-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/JBjiQZVT93vrIa6q-ar7Jlf4Do7qUW7ac0ZQSirUPE8PLcN8yQ4YtZtP77yFiqKrnNzrkf50TXmZKQ4NSKdAUwL3vnHI7-drNG6_YLTJbEGrz7IHj3Fgvq9fTm2jdW7Xy0lLgSM5z8LLP1Q0QhqR6TCccWrLOp0_dENQet5Hdw-tl3Kp_QHPZL1Scc4l7q1mEVaQLMZ8-sfqPV10pFP8X1SCvQssnAhiIPNKbbliLu4hzfJZh_GmWNe0SQB2mK0H8PSBb3Yew938I9rIlS8DT0RlAWF60S7bCVJ4hXlfRveu2Hvn8pAhwcEGDYJiG0A0-DxvbX6zXbTLU5MG_AwJ9zaFZEDYi1VKlYu1lQYpTnp_gM9S7LrjQxvLvQXrQKV5ghoBJCwSeOEh8DTtilrhjXeOM8U.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/KIA/sSmQmVgNvUDmQcvrE4SK5I5uC-8TGkx12ugiB61ch1tbLbxP8yz30gwk6lJKjxfjnAEG_qPaI5e2kHCxHCnrJvN5-8pe0x0aUMMOCpajB8T_hsw46Q7BNIfS-ijQ4AEjWsUGqmPPqECG3MUPqhItg14ZD2j9zXGoOR7QpGj1hjZraHwdgFTkpvtcRN_RxvamARQy6LBtI3naP9oL_XuyHUwRJj2pkHemvWlsUCztLceFg3_2mn4EF219wNyBk2kJ-yyLJh-U6no8OzDoBxW-GPq1_4l2aFCe8zWrCCmaR5RxHSpASSl2iObqVVTyXnFgiZCCe5XP_aHQQdrba8FOapXMHAg6CtQAUOZrBp28Oqs9NNHmhzxI-aRlXGl5FLPk59VLXjWmzy5j5h7qm5O_N2J3Z54.cfx


4.3 / 5.0

2,050 Verified Reviews

33,934
Customer
Favorites

04/10/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0139151404

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/11/2021 Toyota of Hollywood
Hollywood, FL

4.3 / 5.0

2,050 Verified Reviews

33,934
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

04/13/2021 45,842 Toyota of Hollywood
Hollywood, FL
888-744-4552
toyotaofhollywood.com

4.3 / 5.0

2,050 Verified Reviews

33,934 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Air filter replaced
Brakes checked
Brakes serviced
Cabin air filter replaced/cleaned
Four wheel alignment performed
Oil and filter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked
Tire(s) balanced
Tires rotated
Two tires replaced
Wipers/washers checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order to
prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

04/22/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Gainesville, FL
Title #0139151404

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Red

05/02/2021 Toyota of Hollywood
Hollywood, FL

4.3 / 5.0

2,050 Verified Reviews

33,934 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

05/20/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Vehicle purchase reported

05/21/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0139151404

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Red

-
-

-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-
-



05/24/2021 Toyota of Hollywood
Hollywood, FL
954-874-2000
toyotaofhollywood.com

4.3 / 5.0

2,050 Verified Reviews

33,934 Customer
Favorites

Vehicle sold

06/01/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0139151404

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Red

Owner 3
Purchased: 2021

Personal Vehicle

Date Mileage Source Comments

06/24/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0139151404

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/30/2021 51,713 Rick Case Kia
Sunrise, FL
954-622-1500
rickcasekiasunrise.com

4.5 / 5.0

1,293 Verified Reviews

13,004
Customer
Favorites

Vehicle serviced

08/09/2021 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Safety Recall issued
NHTSA #21V622
Recall #SC216 SC216 TRUNK LATCH
ASSY REPLACEMENT
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

Learn more about this recall

-
-

-
-
-
-
-

-
-

-

Description: KIA MOTORS AMERICA IS RECALLING CERTAIN 2016-2018 FORTE, FORTE
KOUP, AND 2018-2019 RIO VEHICLES. THE TRUNK LATCH MAY BECOME DAMAGED,
PREVENTING THE OPENING OF THE TRUNK FROM THE INSIDE. AS SUCH, THESE
VEHICLES FAIL TO COMPLY WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF FEDERAL MOTOR VEHICLE
SAFETY STANDARD NUMBER 401, "INTERNAL TRUNK RELEASE."

A PERSON INSIDE THE TRUNK COMPARTMENT MAY BECOME TRAPPED, INCREASING
THEIR RISK OF INJURY.

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F


12/22/2021 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0139151404

Title issued or updated
Registration issued or renewed
Correction to record
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

06/20/2022 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0139151404

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

04/13/2023 Kia Motors America, Inc. Manufacturer Customer Satisfaction
Campaign issued
Campaign #CS2307B CS2307B ANTI-
THEFT SW & DECAL: SC
Status: Remedy Available

Locate an authorized Kia dealer near
you to schedule an appointment

06/30/2023 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0139151404

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

07/22/2024 Florida
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Fort Lauderdale, FL
Title #0139151404

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered as personal vehicle
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as Red

Avoid financial headaches. Make sure the loan
has been paid off if you're buying from a private
seller. Learn More

10/15/2024 Mr. Auto Glass
Oldsmar, FL
813-448-3800
fixmyquack.com/

4.5 / 5.0

385 Verified Reviews

1 Customer Favorite

Vehicle serviced
Glass repaired

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Remedy: DEALERS WILL REPLACE THE TRUNK LATCH ASSEMBLY, FREE OF CHARGE.
OWNER NOTIFICATION LETTERS WERE MAILED ON FEBRUARY 10, 2022. OWNERS MAY
CONTACT KIA CUSTOMER SERVICE AT 1-800-333-4542. KIA'S NUMBER FOR THIS RECALL
IS SC216.

-
-
-
-
-

-
-
-

-

-

-
-
-

-
-
-

-

http://www.kia.com/us/en/home?series=sorento&year=2016#%2Fdealerlocator%2F
https://www.carfaxonline.com/phoenix/glossary.cfx?language=EN#LIEN
http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


First Owner
When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

Manufacturer Recall
Automobile manufacturers issue recall notices to inform vehicle owners of a safety defect or failure to meet
minimum federal safety or emissions standards. Manufacturer recalls are repaired at no cost to the customer.

New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.

Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.

Service Campaign
Automobile manufacturers issue a service campaign to address product technical issues that may not be related to
safety or emissions standards. These issues are typically customer satisfaction initiatives.

Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or
registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.

© 2025 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
7/6/25 11:24:30 AM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2019 KIA RIO vehicle (VIN:
3KPA24AB8KE160305), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 7/6/25 at
12:24 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.carfax.com/company/about

